Holy Family - St. Mary’s School Home and School Association
Meeting Agenda
May 16, 2023
5:30 pm at Ground Round

Call to Order

Prayer

Attendance

Approval of Minutes from April
Principal’s Report

Treasurer’s Report
e Did we ever get the Pizza Ranch Check?
e Can we order the new VEX game elements and a possible extra robot incase we need an extra? Then
we can start right away hopefully.
o Elements $134.99
o 1Q Competition Robot Kit $649.00

Teacher Requests

Feedback
e Texas Roadhouse Fundraiser
e Teacher Appreciation Week
e School Carnival

Old Business
e Playground Committee Updates (Stays on Agenda)

New Business
e Next year Activities and Dates? Have these been dated yet? Fundraisers dated yet?
e New HSA Board Members?
o Treasure?
o Co-Chair - Colleen is interested

Additional Discussions
e Next meeting will be August...2023

Adjournment



Holy Family - St. Mary’s School Home and School Association

Meeting Agenda
May 16, 2023
5:30 pm at Ground Round

April 2023 Transactions
: Beginning Bal
Deposits

robotics education and comp foundation
Hugos Coupons
Greater Grand Forks for Vex

Total Deposits

Expenses

Carnival
Robotics Expenses at Menards

Total Expenses

Account Ending Balance
Account Ending Balance For Vex
Account Ending Balance After Vex

Other Future Items
Play Ground Funds / Water Fountain

Purchase year books at cost if we don't sell 40 - $17 per year book
$500 + for carnival fund

$3,836.63

$630.00
$25.00
$660.00

$1,315.00

$384.62
$43.96

$428.58
$4,723.05

$2,176.54
$2,546.51



