## Holy Family - St. Mary's School Home and School Association

Meeting Agenda May 16, 2023 5:30 pm at Ground Round

<u> </u>		$\sim$		
Call	tΩ	( )	rde	١r

Prayer

Attendance

Approval of Minutes from April

Principal's Report

#### Treasurer's Report

- Did we ever get the Pizza Ranch Check?
- Can we order the new VEX game elements and a possible extra robot incase we need an extra? Then we can start right away hopefully.
  - o Elements \$134.99
  - o IQ Competition Robot Kit \$649.00

## **Teacher Requests**

#### Feedback

- Texas Roadhouse Fundraiser
- Teacher Appreciation Week
- School Carnival

#### **Old Business**

• Playground Committee Updates (Stays on Agenda)

#### **New Business**

- Next year Activities and Dates? Have these been dated yet? Fundraisers dated yet?
- New HSA Board Members?
  - o Treasure?
  - o Co-Chair Colleen is interested

### **Additional Discussions**

• Next meeting will be August...2023

#### Adjournment

# Holy Family - St. Mary's School Home and School Association

Meeting Agenda May 16, 2023 5:30 pm at Ground Round

# **April 2023 Transactions**

Accout Beginning Balance	\$3,836.63	
robotics education and comp foundation Hugos Coupons Greater Grand Forks for Vex	\$630.00 \$25.00 \$660.00	
Total Deposits	\$1,315.00	
Expenses  Carnival  Robotics Expenses at Menards	\$384.62 \$43.96	
Total Expenses	\$428.58	
Account Ending Balance Account Ending Balance For Vex Account Ending Balance After Vex	\$4,723.05 \$2,176.54 \$2,546.51	

# Other Future Items

Play Ground Funds / Water Fountain
Purchase year books at cost if we don't sell 40 - \$17 per year book
\$500 + for carnival fund